EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the san	ne privacy protection	s found ir	n this DF	PA between	it and Ha	rwood Un	ified Union	School
District ("Originating L	EA") which is dated	5/17/23		, to a	ny other	LEA ("Sub	scribing LEA	") who
accepts this General Of								
extend only to privacy	protections, and Pro	vider's sig	gnature :	shall not ned	cessarily b	ind Provi	der to other	terms,
such as price, term, or s	schedule of services, o	or to any o	other pro	ovision not a	ddressed	in this DP	A. The Provid	ler and
the Subscribing LEA ma	y also agree to chan	ge the da	ita provi	ded by Subs	cribing LE	A to the I	Provider to s	uit the
unique needs of the Su	bscribing LEA. The Pro	ovider ma	y withdr	aw the Gene	eral Offer	in the eve	nt of: (1) a m	ıaterial
change in the applicable	privacy statutes; (2)	a materia	l change	in the servic	es and pro	ducts liste	ed in the orig	inating
Service Agreement; or t	:hree (3) years after t	he date o	f Provide	er's signatur	e to this F	orm.		
Subscribing LEAs should	d send the signed Exh	i bit "E" to) Provide	er at the follo	owing em	ail addres:	s:	
solutioncenter@pltw.o					8			
_								
PROJECT LEAD THE	WAY, INC.							
BY: Matt Voors Matt Voors (May 17, 2023 10:13 EDT)			5-17-23	3				
BY: Matt Voors (May 17, 2023 10:13 EDT)		Date: _						
Printed Name:	Matthew Voors	Title/Po	sition:	FVP Chief	legal & Co	mnliance	Office	
Tillica Name.	IVIACCITE VV VOOIS	_ ''''''	J	LVI, CIIICI	LUBUI O CI	mphanice	OTTICE_	

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Harwood Unified Union School District and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Brian Nagel Date: 2023-06-07

Printed Name: Brian Nagel Title/Position: Assistant Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Haverhill School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: Douglas Russell

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>
Address: <u>4 Summer Street Suite 104, Haverhill MA 01830 Haverhill, MA</u>
Telephone Number: <u>9784201980</u>

Email: douglas.russell@haverhill-ps.org

COUNTY OF LEA: Essex